. FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
Frequencies

Notes

I |
___________________________________________________ |

| Output Created | 01-NOV-2000 16:12:29

I

I |
___________________________________________________ |

| Comments | |

I | mmmm |
___________________________________________________ |

| Input | Data | F:\sawtooth

| | Filter | <none>
I
| | mmmm |
___________________________________________________ |
| | weight | <none>
| | mmmm |
___________________________________________________ |

| | split File | Data Source
I

| | N of Rows in working Data File | 1579

| Missing value | Definition of Missing | User-defined missing values are
treated as missing. |

| Handling | == | |

| ) | cases Used | Statistics are based on all
cases with valid data. |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| _Frequency tables are not produced for the following variables because they are
split variables: Data Source. |

Data Source = Colo Batchl

Statistics(a)

| | Data Source | Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time |
Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues | Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety
issues | safety issues are discussed within our crew | Crew is able to resolve
safety issues | My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues | My foreman is
responsive when I bring up safety issues | I get enough info allow me to perform
tasks safely | I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely | How
often I give safety feedback to co-workers | How often task planning is done before
a job 1is started | How often input is considered in developing the task plan | How
often the task plan is modified for safety problems | Interactions with the foreman
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| Crew talks about safety issues | Knows how to get info about safety problems |
Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed | Employer's concern for
safety is second to production | Comfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers
| Crew appreciates comments on their work practices | I% a crew talks about safety
issues there will be fewer injuries | Comfort Tevel with foremen commenting about my
work practices | Comfort Tevel with safety coordinators commenting about my work |
Ccomfort level with gen. contractors commenting about my work | If a job is too
dangerous I don't do it until it is safe | wWorkplace would be safer if mgmt got
input from workers | Task planning doesn't have much practical effect | Task
planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems | Task planning is a good
tool for controlling safety problems | I am responsible for my own safety at the
workplace | Workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them | There
are safety hazards that can not be controlled | Trade | Number of years in this
trade | Job status on this job | Age of respondent | Sex of respondent | Number of
months working on this site | Employer

| N | valid | 1068 | 1068
1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068

| 1068 | 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068

| 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068 | 1068
| 1068 | 1068 | 1068 | 1068
I I |
__________________________________________ |
______________________________________________ |
___________________________________________ | o
__________________________________________________ |
______________________________________________________ |
__________________________________________________ |
S R |
_______________________________________________________ |
T
A |
_____________________________________________________ |
__________________________________________________ |
_________________________________________________ |
________________________________________________________________ |
_____________________________________________________________ |
_______________________________________________________________ |
____________________________________________________________ |
________________________________________________________ |
S |
____________________________________________________________ |
____________________________________________________________ |
___________________________________________________ |
_____________________________________________________________ |
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— | - |
_____________________________ | @ | e
_________________ | e | e
| | Missing | O | O
0 | O
| O | 0
| O o | O
| O o | O
| O | 0
| O | O
| O o | O
| O o | O
| O o | O
| O
| O o | O
| O | 0

| 0
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Frequency Table

Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I I

| | Sometimes | 423 | 39.6 | 39.6 | 95.5

| I I | - | oo | oo
| | Never [ 39 | 3.7 | 3.7 | 99.2

| I I | - | oo | oo
| | No answer | 9 | .8 | .8 | 100.0

| I I | - | oo | oo
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues(a)

| valid | Always | 208 | 19.5 | 19.5 | 19.5

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | often | 332 | 31.1 | 31.1 | 50.6

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Sometimes | 416 | 39.0 | 39.0 | 89.5

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Never | 100 | 9.4 | 9.4 | 98.9

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | No answer | 12 | 1.1 | 1.1 | 100.0

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety issues(a)

| valid | Always | 199 | 18.6 | 18.6

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et |
| | often | 370 | 34.6 | 34.6

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et |
| | Sometimes | 399 | 37.4 | 37.4

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et |
| | Never | 66 | 6.2 | 6.2

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et |
| | No answer | 34 | 3.2 | 3.2

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et |
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Safety 1issues are discussed within our crew(a)

| valid | Always | 521 | 48.8 | 48.8
| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et |
| | often | 363 | 34.0 | 34.0
| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et |
| | Sometimes | 129 | 12.1 | 12.1



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Never | 29 | 2.7 | 2.7 | 97.6

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | No answer | 26 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 100.0

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Crew is able to resolve safety issues(a)

| valid | Always | 411 | 38.5 | 38.5 | 38.5

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | often | 395 | 37.0 | 37.0 | 75.5

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Sometimes | 196 | 18.4 | 18.4 | 93.8

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Never | 24 | 2.2 | 2.2 | 96.1

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | No answer | 42 | 3.9 | 3.9 | 100.0

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues(a)



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |

556 | 52.1 | 52.1

————————— el
252 | 23.6 | 23.6

————————— el
150 | 14.0 | 14.0

————————— el
80 | 7.5 | 7.5

————————— el
30 | 2.8 | 2.8 |
————————— el
1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

My foreman

is responsive when I bring up safety issues(a)

No answer

574 | 53.7 | 53.7 |
————————— | mmmmm | e
289 | 27.1 | 27.1 |
————————— | mmmmm | e
138 | 12.9 | 12.9 |
————————— | mmmmm | e
46 | 4.3 | 4.3

————————— | mmmmm | e
21 | 2.0 | 2.0

Cumulative Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I I

| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

I get enough info allow me to perform tasks safely(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Always | 481 | 45.0 | 45.0 | 45.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | often | 367 | 34.4 | 34.4 | 79.4 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Sometimes | 167 | 15.6 | 15.6 | 95.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Never | 33 | 3.1 | 3.1 | 98.1 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | No answer | 20 | 1.9 | 1.9 | 100.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | often | 325 | 30.4 | 30.4 | 68.8

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 257 | 24.1 | 24.1 | 92.9

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 49 | 4.6 | 4.6 | 97.5

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 27 | 2.5 | 2.5 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

How often I give safety feedback to co-workers(a)

| valid | Always | 421 | 39.4 | 39.4 | 39.4

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | often | 405 | 37.9 | 37.9 | 77.3

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 179 | 16.8 | 16.8 | 94.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 49 | 4.6 | 4.6 | 98.7

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 14 | 1.3 | 1.3 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0



¢

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

How often task planning is done before a job 1is started(a)

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

| 56.8 | 56.8 |
| ——--=- | - |
| 24.5 | 24.5 |
| ——--=- | - |
| 13.1 | 13.1 I
| ——--=- | - |
| 3.8 | 3.8 |
| ——--=- | - |
| 1.7 | 1.7 I
| ——--=- | - |
| 100.0 | 100.0 |

How often input is considered in developing the task plan(a)

| Percent | valid Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Sometimes | 205 | 19.2 | 19.2 | 89.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 83 | 7.8 | 7.8 | 96.8

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 34 | 3.2 | 3.2 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

How often the task plan is modified for safety problems(a)

| valid | Always | 406 | 38.0 | 38.0 | 38.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | often | 343 | 32.1 | 32.1 | 70.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 213 | 19.9 | 19.9 | 90.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 82 | 7.7 | 7.7 | 97.8

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 24 | 2.2 | 2.2 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Interactions with the foreman(a)

a Data Source = Colo

| 746 | 69.9 | 69.9 |
| === I | == |
| 181 | 16.9 | 16.9 I
| === I | == |
| 43 | 4.0 | 4.0

| === I | == |
| 98 | 9.2 | 9.2 |
| === I | == |
| 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |
| === I | == |
Batchl

Crew talks about safety issues(a)

100.0
Page 15
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Knows how to get info about safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 342 | 32.0 | 32.0 | 32.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 625 | 58.5 | 58.5 | 90.5

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 64 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 96.5

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 22 | 2.1 | 2.1 | 98.6

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 15 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 100.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Colo Batchl
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed(a)

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

323 | 30.2

.
T
A
A
o

Employer's concern for safety is second to production(a)

Cumulative

30.2

83.5

94.7

97.8

100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| | Frequency | Percent |

Percent |

| ----- | oo R | —mmmm- |
__________________ |

| Ya11d | strongly Agree | 158 | 14.8

| | oo R | —mmmm- |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 295 | 27.6

| | oo R | —mmmm- |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 398 | 37.3

| | oo R | —mmmm- |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 184 | 17.2

| | oo R | —mmmm- |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 33 | 3.1

| | oo R | —mmmm- |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 1068 | 100.0 |

| ----- | oo R | —mmmm- |
¢

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Ccomfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers(a)

valid Percent

Cumulative

14.8

42.4

79.7

96.9

100.0

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 314 | 29.4
Page 18



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | Agree | 604 | 56.6 | 56.6 | 86.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 88 | 8.2 | 8.2 | 94.2

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 37 | 3.5 | 3.5 | 97.7

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 25 | 2.3 | 2.3 | 100.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Crew appreciates comments on their work practices(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | Disagree | 215 | 20.1 | 20.1

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 52 | 4.9 | 4.9 |

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 49 | 4.6 | 4.6 |

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

If a crew talks about safety issues there will be fewer injuries(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |

90.5

95.4

100.0

Cumulative

45.3

88.5

94.3



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | strongly Disagree | 19

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

| 100.0

1.8

Comfort level with foremen commenting about my work practices(a)

| | Frequency |
Percent |

| ----- B R e
__________________ |

| valid | strongly Agree | 339 | 31.7

| B R e
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 587 | 55.0

| B R e
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 87 | 8.1

| B R e
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 24 | 2.2

| B R e
__________________ |

| | No answer | 31 | 2.9

Percent | valid Percent

Cumulative

31.7

86.7

94.9

97.1

100.0



a Data Source = Colo Batchl

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

1068 | 100.0

Comfort level with safety coordinators commenting about my work(a)

Strongly Disagree |

281 | 26.3

T
T
A
.
o e

Cumulative

26.3

78.0

91.1

97.0

100.0



a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

215 | 20.1

. e
.
o e
R
o e

Page 23

my work(a)

Cumulative

20.1

68.3

87.2

96.7

100.0



a Data Source = Colo Batchl

o FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
If a job is too dangerous I don't do it until it is safe(a)

635 | 59.5

R
. e
.
.
e

workplace would be safer if mgmt got input from workers(a)

Cumulative

59.5

89.5

94.3

96.3

100.0

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 466 | 43.6 | 43.6 | 43.6

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 426 | 39.9 | 39.9 | 83.5

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 106 | 9.9 | 9.9 | 93.4

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 26 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 95.9

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 44 | 4.1 | 4.1 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Task planning doesn't have much practical effect(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative



a Data Source = Colo Batchl

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

27.5 | 27.5 | 41.1
e
e e
e
o e

Task planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems(a)

Frequency |

Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Disagree | 108

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

| 100.0

Task planning is a good tool for controlling safety problems(a)

| | Frequency |
Percent |

| ----- | oo R | -
__________________ |

| valid | strongly Agree | 297 | 27.8

| | oo R | -
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 502 | 47.0

| | oo R | -
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 174 | 16.3

| | oo R | -
__________________ |

| | strongly Disagree | 45 | 4.2

92.3

95.8

100.0

Cumulative

27.8

74.8

91.1

95.3



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

| 100.0

I am responsible for my own safety at the workplace(a)

| | Frequency |
Percent |

| ----- | oo R | —mmmm-
__________________ |

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 641 | 60.0

| | oo R | —mmmm-
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 314 | 29.4

| | oo R | —mmmm-
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 59 | 5.5

| | oo R | —mmmm-
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 14 | 1.3

| | oo R | —mmmm-
__________________ |

| | No answer | 40 | 3.7

Percent | valid Percent

Cumulative

60.0

89.4

94.9

96.3

100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| Ya]id | Sstrongly Agree | 423 | 39.6 | 39.6 | 39.6

| | | Agree | 512 | 47.9 | 47.9 | 87.5

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 66 | 6.2 | 6.2 | 93.7

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 26 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 96.2

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 41 | 3.8 | 3.8 | 100.0

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

¢

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

There are safety hazards that can not be controlled(a)

| | Frequency |
Percent |

| ----- | oo R | -
__________________ |

| valid | strongly Agree | 332 | 31.1

| | oo R | -
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 607 | 56.8

| | oo R | -
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 64 | 6.0

| | oo R | -
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 32 | 3.0

| | oo R | -
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 33 | 3.1

| | oo R | -
__________________ |

| | | Total | 1068 | 100.0

| ----- | oo R | -
¢

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Trade(a)

Page 30

Cumulative

31.1

87.9

93.9

96.9

100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| valid | pipefitter/plumber | 257 | 24.1 | 24.1 | 24.1

| | | sprinkler fitter | 3 | .3 | .3 | 24.3

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | carpenter | 70 | 6.6 | 6.6 | 30.9

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Electrician | 429 | 40.2 | 40.2 | 71.1

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Sheet metal | 68 | 6.4 | 6.4 | 77.4

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Laborer | 28 | 2.6 | 2.6 | 80.1

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Insulator | 20 | 1.9 | 1.9 | 81.9

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Painter | 13 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 83.1

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | Operating Engineer | 15 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 84.6



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

| | | Iron worker | 9 | .8 | .8 | 85.4

| | mmmmmmmmmoes I e | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Ccement Mason | 2 | .2 | .2 | 85.6

| | mmmmmmmmmoes I e | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Bricklayer | 1 | .1 | .1 | 85.7

| | mmmmmmmmmoes I e | oo |
__________________ |

| | | other: craft | 37 | 3.5 | 3.5 | 89.1

| | mmmmmmmmmoes I e | oo |
__________________ |

| | | other: Non-craft | 78 | 7.3 | 7.3 | 96.4

| | mmmmmmmmmoes I e | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 38 | 3.6 | 3.6 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmmmmoes I e | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Number of years in this trade(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative



| valid | Less than 6 months |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

31

| 2.9

2.9

9.8

12.

14.

18.

23.

27.

29.

31.

33.

38.



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

19 | 1.8

.
A
A
A
—
A
A
A
A

40.

43.

44.

46.

51.

52.

53.

56.

57.

63.



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

21 | 2.0

.
-
. e
.
.
-
.
S
. e
-

65.

67.

68.

69.

75.

77.

78.

79.

80.

85.

85.



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

14 | 1.3

o
A
A
C
C
o
o
A
o

86.

87.

88.

90.

90.

91.

91.

91.

93.

93.



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Ly 3 3 |3 | 93.6
SIS M | oo J— P |

R 2 -2 -2 | 93.8
SIS M | oo J— P |

ST 1 .1 | .1 | 93.9
SIS M | oo J— P |

ST 1 -1 |1 | 94.0
SIS M | oo J— P |

ST 1 .1 | .1 | 94.1
SIS M | oo J— P |

by 2 2 |2 | 94.3
SIS M | oo J— P |

|| 35 1 .1 | .1 | 94.4
SIS M | oo J— P |

|| ' 1 .1 | .1 | 94.5

| | == | ——-—————- [ — | oo mmmememeeo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 59 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 100.0

| | == | ——-—————- [ — | oo mmmememeeo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Job status on this job(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

I | Journeyman | 547 | 51.2 | 51.2 | 65.3

| | mmmmmm - | - e | oo |
__________________ |

I | Foreman | 126 | 11.8 | 11.8 | 77.1

| | mmmmmm - | - e | oo |
__________________ |

I | General Foreman | 50 | 4.7 | 4.7 | 81.7

| | mmmmmm - | - e | oo |
__________________ |

I | Superintendent | 27 | 2.5 | 2.5 | 84.3

| | mmmmmm - | - e | oo |
__________________ |

I | office/admin | 34 | 3.2 | 3.2 | 87.5

| | mmmmmm - | - e | oo |
__________________ |

I | other | 83 | 7.8 | 7.8 | 95.2

| | mmmmmm - | - e | oo |
__________________ |

| | No answer | 51 | 4.8 | 4.8 | 100.0



a Data Source = Colo

Age of respondent(a)

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

Batchl

| .7 | .7

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| .6 I

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.2 | 1.2

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.9 | 1.9

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 2.3 | 2.3

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.7 | 1.7

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.5 | 1.5

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.5 | 1.5



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

28 | 24 | 2.2 | 2.2 | 16.5
————————— el e Bl B
29 | 20 | 1.9 | 1.9 | 18.4
————————— el e Bl B
30 | 30 | 2.8 | 2.8 | 21.2
————————— el e Bl B
31 | 26 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 23.6
————————— el e Bl B
32 [ 19 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 25.4
————————— el e Bl B
33 | 21 | 2.0 | 2.0 | 27.3
————————— el e Bl B
34 | 17 | 1.6 | 1.6 | 28.9
————————— el e Bl B
35 | 38 | 3.6 | 3.6 | 32.5
————————— el e Bl B
36 | 35 | 3.3 | 3.3 | 35.8
————————— el e Bl B
37 | 29 | 2.7 | 2.7 | 38.5
————————— el e Bl B
38 | 32 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 41.5
————————— el e Bl B
39 | 20 | 1.9 | 1.9 | 43.4
————————— el e Bl B
40 | 36 | 3.4 | 3.4 | 46.7
————————— el e Bl B
41 | 40 | 3.7 | 3.7 | 50.5
————————— el e Bl B
42 | 23 | 2.2 | 2.2 | 52.6
————————— el e Bl B
43 | 36 | 3.4 | 3.4 | 56.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I I

44 | 27 | 2.5 | 2.5 | 58.5
————————— e B B
45 | 39 | 3.7 | 3.7 | 62.2
————————— e B B
46 | 34 | 3.2 | 3.2 | 65.4
————————— e B B
47 | 29 | 2.7 | 2.7 | 68.1
————————— e B B
48 | 28 | 2.6 | 2.6 | 70.7
————————— e B B
49 | 20 | 1.9 | 1.9 | 72.6
————————— e B B
50 | 36 | 3.4 | 3.4 | 75.9
————————— e B B
51 | 18 | 1.7 | 1.7 | 77.6
————————— e B B
52 | 18 | 1.7 | 1.7 | 79.3
————————— e B B
53 | 29 | 2.7 | 2.7 | 82.0
————————— e B B
54 | 23 | 2.2 | 2.2 | 84.2
————————— e B B
55 | 13 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 85.4
————————— e B B
56 | 12 | 1.1 | 1.1 | 86.5
————————— e B B
57 | 13 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 87.7
————————— e B B
58 | 11 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 88.8
————————— e B B
59 | 13 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 90.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | 60 [ 9 | .8 | .8 | 90.8

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 61 | 10 | .9 | .9 | 91.8

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 62 | 3 | .3 | .3 | 92.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 63 | 4 | .4 | .4 | 92.4

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 64 | 3 | .3 | .3 | 92.7

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 65 | 3 | .3 | .3 | 93.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 67 | 2 | .2 | .2 | 93.2

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 68 | 1 | .1 | .1 | 93.3

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 74 | 1 | .1 | .1 | 93.4

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 75 | 1 | .1 | .1 | 93.4

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 90 | 1 | .1 | .1 | 93.5

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | 94 | 1 | .1 | .1 | 93.6

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 68 | 6.4 | 6.4 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Sex of respondent(a)

| valid | male | 955 | 89.4 | 89.4 | 89.4

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Female | 59 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 94.9

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | No answer | 54 | 5.1 | 5.1 | 100.0

| R R | oo | oo | oo
| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Number of months working on this site(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| Ya]id | Less than 4 weeks | 61 | 5.7 | 5.7 | 5.7

| | 1 | 233 | 21.8 | 21.8 | 27.5

| | 2 | 225 | 21.1 | 21.1 | 48.6



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

159 | 14.9

.
A
A
A
A
A
C
o
o
L

63.

73.

79.

86.

90.

93.

94,

94,

95.

95.

95.



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | 45 | 1 | .1 | .1 | 95.3

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |

I| | 48 | 1 | .1 | .1 | 95.4

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No Answer | 49 | 4.6 | 4.6 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 1068 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Employer(a)

a Data Source = Colo Batchl

Data Source = Spanish

Statistics(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | pata Source | Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time |
Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues | Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety
issues | Safety issues are discussed within our crew | Crew is able to resolve
safety issues | My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues | My foreman is
responsive when I bring up safety issues | I get enough info allow me to perform
tasks safely | I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely | How
often I give safety feedback to co-workers | How often task planning is done before
a job 1is started | How often input is considered in developing the task plan | How
often the task plan 1is modified for safety problems | Interactions with the foreman

| Crew talks about safety issues | Knows how to get info about safety problems |
Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed | Employer's concern for
safety is second to production | Comfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers

| Crew appreciates comments on their work practices | I% a crew talks about safety
issues there will be fewer injuries | Comfort Tevel with foremen commenting about my
work practices | Comfort Tevel with safety coordinators commenting about my work |
comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about my work | If a job is too
dangerous I don't do it until it is safe | wWorkplace would be safer if mgmt got
input from workers | Task planning doesn't have much practical effect | Task
planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems | Task planning is a good
tool for controlling safety problems | I am responsible for my own safety at the
workplace | Workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them | There
are safety hazards that can not be controlled | Trade | Number of years in this
trade | Job status on this job | Age of respondent | Sex of respondent | Number of
months working on this site | Employer



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| N | valid | 70 | 70
70 | 70
||7(7)0 70 | 70
| 70 70 | 70
7 7
| 70
| 70 | 70
| 70 | 70 | 70 | 70
7 7
| 70
| 70 | 70 | 70
| 70 | 70 | 70
| 70 70 | 70
| 70
| 70 | 70
| 70
| 70 | 70 | 70
| 70 | 70 o | 70 | | 70



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Missing | O | O
0 | O
| O | O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| 0
| O | O
| O | O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O | O
| O | O | O
| O | 70 |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Spanish

Frequency Table

Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

| valid | Always | 48 | 68.6 | 68.6

| I I | - I
| | often | 13 | 18.6 | 18.6

| I I | - I
| | Sometimes | 7 | 10.0 | 10.0

| I I | - I
| | No answer | 2 | 2.9 | 2.9

| I I | - I
| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Spanish

Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues(a)
Page 49



a Data Source =

Spanish

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| Frequency |

Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety issues(a)

a Data Source =

s I

imes |

Spanish

Percent | valid Percent

78.6 | 78.6

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
11.4 | 11.4

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
5.7 | 5.7

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
2.9 | 2.9

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
1.4 | 1.4

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
100.0 | 100.0
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Safety 1issues are discussed within our crew(a)

a Data Source = Spanish

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |

| 72.9 | 72.9 |
| - | e |
| 12.9 | 12.9 |
| - | e |
| 11.4 | 11.4

| - | e |
| 1.4 | 1.4 |
| - | e |
| 1.4 | 1.4 |
| - | e |
| 100.0 | 100.0 |

Crew 1is able to resolve safety issues(a)

| | Sometimes

| Percent | valid Percent |

| 70.0 | 70.0 |
| - | e |
| 4.3 | 4.3 |
| - | e |
| 12.9 | 12.9 |



| | No answer

a Data Source = Spanish

5 |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| 4 | 5.7

5.7 |

My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues(a)

a Data Source = Spanish

Percent | valid Percent

40.0 | 40.0

_______ | mmmmmm e
2.9 | 2.9

_______ | mmmmmm e
10.0 | 10.0

_______ | mmmmmm e
34.3 | 34.3

_______ | mmmmmm e
12.9 | 12.9

_______ | mmmmmm e
100.0 | 100.0

My foreman is responsive when I bring up safety issues(a)



a Data Source = Spanish

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| 84.3 | 84.3

| - | e
| 4.3 | 4.3

| - | e
| 4.3 | 4.3

| - | e
| 2.9 | 2.9

| - | e
| 4.3 | 4.3

| - | e
| 100.0 | 100.0

I get enough info allow me to perform tasks safely(a)

No answer

| 78.6 | 78.6

| - | e
| 8.6 | 8.6

| - | e
| 7.1 | 7.1

| - | e
| 1.4 | 1.4

| - | e
| 4.3 | 4.3

Cumulative Percent |



a Data Source = Spanish

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely(a)

| valid | Always |

| | often |

| | Sometimes |

a Data Source = Spanish

Frequency | Percent |

51 | 72.9 |
————————— | ===
9 | 12.9 I
————————— | ===
7 | 10.0 |
————————— | ===
1 | 1.4 |
————————— | ===
2 | 2.9 |
————————— | ===
70 | 100.0 |

valid Percent |

How often I give safety feedback to co-workers(a)

| valid | Always | 43 | 61.4

Cumulative Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | often | 10 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 75.7

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 10 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 90.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 3 | 4.3 | 4.3 | 94.3

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 4 | 5.7 | 5.7 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Spanish

How often task planning is done before a job 1is started(a)

| valid | Always | 43 | 61.4 | 61.4 | 61.4

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | often | 17 | 24.3 | 24.3 | 85.7

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 5 | 7.1 | 7.1 | 92.9

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 3 | 4.3 | 4.3 | 97.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 2 | 2.9 | 2.9 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
¢

a Data Source = Spanish

How often input is considered in developing the task plan(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Always | 37 | 52.9 | 52.9 | 52.9 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | often | 14 | 20.0 | 20.0 | 72.9 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Sometimes | 11 | 15.7 | 15.7 | 88.6 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Never | 3 | 4.3 | 4.3 | 92.9 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | No answer | 5 | 7.1 | 7.1 | 100.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Spanish

How often the task plan is modified for safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |



Sometimes | 19

a Data Source = Spanish

Interactions with the foreman(a)

Positive | 39
_________ | ——————
Neutral | 16
_________ | ——————
Negative | 1

a Data Source = Spanish

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Crew talks about safety issues(a)

27.1 | 27.1

_______ | —mmmmm e
4.3 | 4.3

_______ | —mmmmm e
8.6 | 8.6

_______ | —mmmmm e
100.0 | 100.0

55.7 | 55.7

_______ | —mmmmmmmmmm oo
22.9 | 22.9

_______ | —mmmmmmmmmm oo
1.4 | 1.4

_______ | —mmmmmmmmmm oo
20.0 | 20.0

_______ | —mmmmmmmmmm oo
100.0 | 100.0
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I I

| valid | Too much | 23 | 32.9 | 32.9 | 32.9 |
| I | oo | - | oo | oo |
| | About right | 24 | 34.3 | 34.3 | 67.1 |
| I | oo | - | oo | oo |
| | Not enough | 9 | 12.9 | 12.9 | 80.0 |
| I | oo | - | oo | oo |
| | No answer | 14 | 20.0 | 20.0 | 100.0 |
| I | oo | - | oo | oo |
| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Spanish

Knows how to get info about safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

| valid | strongly Agree | 39 | 55.7 | 55.7 | 55.7

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Agree | 20 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 84.3

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I

| | Disagree | 5 | 7.1 | 7.1 | 91.4



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| | No answer | 6 | 8.6 | 8.6 | 100.0

a Data Source = Spanish

Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 30 | 42.9 | 42.9 | 42.9

| | | Agree | 22 | 31.4 | 31.4 | 74.3

| B R e I |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 8 | 11.4 | 11.4 | 85.7

| B R e I |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 87.1

| B R e I |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 9 | 12.9 | 12.9 | 100.0

| B R e I |
__________________ |

| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |



a Data Source =

Employer's concern for safety is second to

a Data Source =

Spanish

Spanish

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

43 | 61.4 |
e e
A
.
R
o e

Page 60

production(a)

Cumulative

61.4

77.1

82.9

87.1

100.0



comfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers(a)

a Data Source = Spanish

Crew appreciates comments on their work practices(a)

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

34 | 48.6

S
S
e
.
o e

Cumulative

48.6

81.4

85.7

87.1

100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 25 | 35.7 | 35.7 | 35.7

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 27 | 38.6 | 38.6 | 74.3

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 6 | 8.6 | 8.6 | 82.9

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 2 | 2.9 | 2.9 | 85.7

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 10 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Spanish

If a crew talks about safety issues there will be fewer injuries(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

| valid | Strongly Agree | 44 | 62.9 | 62.9 | 62.9
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

|| | Agree | 16 | 22.9 | 22.9 | 85.7

| | —mmmmm - e | - I | mmmmmmmmmmme s
I
|| | Disagree | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 87.1

| | —mmmmm - e | - I | mmmmmmmmmmme s
I
|| | No answer | 9 | 12.9 | 12.9 | 100.0

| | —mmmmm - e | - I | mmmmmmmmmmme s
I

| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Spanish

Ccomfort level with foremen commenting about my work practices(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| valid | strongly Agree | 43 | 61.4 | 61.4 | 61.4

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 10 | 14.3 | 14.3 | 75.7

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | Disagree | 4 | 5.7 | 5.7 | 81.4



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I

| | | strongly Disagree | 1 | 1.4

| B R e
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 12 | 17.1

| B R e
__________________ |

| | Total | 70 | 100.0

a Data Source Spanish

Ccomfort level with safety coordinators commenting about my work(a)

|| | Frequency |
| ----- | oo I |
I
|| valid | Strongly Agree | 40 |
| | oo I |
I
|| | Agree | 15 |
| | oo I |
I
|| | Disagree | 4 |
| | oo I |
I
I | No answer | 11 |

Percent

| valid Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Spanish

Comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about my work(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 37 | 52.9 | 52.9 | 52.9

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 14 | 20.0 | 20.0 | 72.9

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 4 | 5.7 | 5.7 | 78.6

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 3 | 4.3 | 4.3 | 82.9

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | No answer | 12 | 17.1 | 17.1 | 100.0

I

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
¢



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Spanish

If a job is too dangerous I don't do it until it is safe(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 42 | 60.0 | 60.0 | 60.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 12 | 17.1 | 17.1 | 77.1

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 3 | 4.3 | 4.3 | 81.4

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 13 | 18.6 | 18.6 | 100.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Spanish

workplace would be safer if mgmt got input from workers(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 38 | 54.3 | 54.3 | 54.3

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | Agree | 15 | 21.4 | 21.4 | 75.7

I

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 5 | 7.1 | 7.1 | 82.9

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 84.3

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 11 | 15.7 | 15.7 | 100.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Spanish

Task planning doesn't have much practical effect(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative



a Data Source = Spanish

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

11 | 15.7 | 15.7 | 31.4

————————— el It

18 | 25.7 | 25.7 | 57.1

————————— el It

16 | 22.9 | 22.9 | 80.0

————————— el It

14 | 20.0 | 20.0 | 100.0
————————— el It

70 | 100.0 | 100.0

Task planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems(a)

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
————————— | mmmmmm | e |

42 | 60.0 | 60.0 | 60.0
————————— | mmmmmm | e |

12 | 17.1 | 17.1 | 77.1



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| 2.9

| | Disagree | 2 | 2.9 | 80.0

| | | strongly Disagree | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 81.4

| I R | —mmee- I |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 13 | 18.6 | 18.6 | 100.0

| I R | —mmee- I |
__________________ |

| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Spanish

Task planning is a good tool for controlling safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

| valid | strongly Agree | 38 | 54.3 | 54.3 | 54.3

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Agree | 17 | 24.3 | 24.3 | 78.6

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Disagree | 3 | 4.3 | 4.3 | 82.9

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I

| | No answer | 12 | 17.1 | 17.1 | 100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Spanish

I am responsible for my own safety at the workplace(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 47 | 67.1 | 67.1 | 67.1

| | | Agree | 8 | 11.4 | 11.4 | 78.6

| B R e I |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 80.0

| B R e I |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 81.4

| B R e I |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 13 | 18.6 | 18.6 | 100.0

| B R e I |
__________________ |

| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |



a Data Source =

workers are most in touch with

| | No answer
|
| B
__________________ |
| | Total
|
| ----- B
¢
a Data Source = Spanish

Spanish

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

safety issues that affect them(a)

41 | 58.6

.
S
-
C e
o e
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Cumulative

58.6

70.0

77.1

80.0

100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
There are safety hazards that can not be controlled(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 34 | 48.6 | 48.6 | 48.6

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 17 | 24.3 | 24.3 | 72.9

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 4 | 5.7 | 5.7 | 78.6

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 2 | 2.9 | 2.9 | 81.4

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 13 | 18.6 | 18.6 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Spanish

Trade(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Percent |

| ----- I e R e I |
__________________ |

| valid | pipefitter/plumber | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 1.4

| I e R e I |
__________________ |

| | | carpenter | 14 | 20.0 | 20.0 | 21.4

| I e R e I |
__________________ |

| | | Electrician | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 22.9

| I e R e I |
__________________ |

| | | Sheet metal | 6 | 8.6 | 8.6 | 31.4

| I e R e I |
__________________ |

| | | Laborer | 18 | 25.7 | 25.7 | 57.1

| I e R e I |
__________________ |

| | | Insulator | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 58.6

| I e R e I |
__________________ |

| | | other: craft | 14 | 20.0 | 20.0 | 78.6

| I e R e I |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 15 | 21.4 | 21.4 | 100.0

| I e R e I |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- I e R e I |
¢

a Data Source = Spanish
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Number of years in this trade(a)

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

2 | 2.9

S
.
S
S
-
S
-

Cumulative

2.9

14.3

22.9

40.0

51.4

54.3

58.6

61.4



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
1 | 1.4

| | | 10 | | 1.4 | 62.9
I S R | | | oo |

| | | 11 | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 64.3
I S R | | | oo |

|| | 12 | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 65.7
I S R | | | oo |

| | | 13 | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 67.1
I S R | | | oo |

I | | 20 | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 68.6
I S R | | | oo |

| | | 25 | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 70.0

| I R | - et |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 21 | 30.0 | 30.0 | 100.0

| I R | - et |
__________________ |

| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Spanish

Job status on this job(a)



| valid |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Apprentice | 16

Journeyman | 18

Foreman | 2
__________ | e~
Oother | 4
__________ | e~
No answer | 30
__________ | e~
Total | 70

a Data Source = Spanish

Age of respondent(a)

| Frequency |
————————— | - |
18 | 1 |
————————— | - |
19 | 1 |
————————— | - |
20 | 1 |
————————— | - |
21 | 3 |
————————— | - |
22 | 3 |
————————— | - |
23 | 1 |

22.9 | 22.9
_______ | e
25.7 | 25.7
_______ | e
2.9 | 2.9
_______ | e
5.7 | 5.7
_______ | e
42.9 | 42.9
_______ | e
100.0 | 100.0
_______ | e
_______ | e
Percent |
_______ | e
1.4 | 1.4
_______ | e
1.4 | 1.4
_______ | e
1.4 | 1.4
_______ | e
4.3 | 4.3
_______ | e
4.3 | 4.3
_______ | e
1.4 | 1.4



No answer |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 5.7 | 5.7

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 2.9 | 2.9

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 2.9 | 2.9

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 2.9 | 2.9

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 1.4 | 1.4

| e | mmmmmmmmee-
| 55.7 | 55.7



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Spanish

Sex of respondent(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |

| valid | male | 48 | 68.6 | 68.6

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- | —mmmmm-
| | Female | 3 | 4.3 | 4.3

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- | —mmmmm-
| | No answer | 19 | 27.1 | 27.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- | —mmmmm-
| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Spanish

Number of months working on this site(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent

| valid | Less than 4 weeks | 1 | 1.4

| Cumulative



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | 1 | 20 | 28.6 | 28.6 | 30.0
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 2 | 13 | 18.6 | 18.6 | 48.6
Ay | | = | oo |

I| | 3 | 6 | 8.6 | 8.6 | 57.1
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 4 | 7 | 10.0 | 10.0 | 67.1
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 5 | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 68.6
Ay | | = | oo |

I| | 6 | 4 | 5.7 | 5.7 | 74.3
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 7 | 2 | 2.9 | 2.9 | 77.1
Ay | | = | oo |

I| | 8 | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 78.6
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 9 | 1 | 1.4 | 1.4 | 80.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No Answer | 14 | 20.0 | 20.0 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 70 | 100.0 | 100.0 |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Spanish

Employer(a)

a Data Source = Spanish

Data Source = Colo FedEx

Statistics(a)



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Data Source | Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time |
Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues | Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety
issues | safety issues are discussed within our crew | Crew is able to resolve
safety issues | My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues | My foreman is
responsive when I bring up safety issues | I get enough info allow me to perform
tasks safely | I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely | How
often I give safety feedback to co-workers | How often task planning is done before
a job 1is started | How often input is considered in developing the task plan | How
often the task plan is modified for safety problems | Interactions with the foreman

| Crew talks about safety issues | Knows how to get info about safety problems |
Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed | Employer's concern for
safety is second to production | Comfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers

| Crew appreciates comments on their work practices | If a crew talks about safety
issues there will be fewer injuries | Comfort Tevel with foremen commenting about my
work practices | Comfort Tevel with safety coordinators commenting about my work |
comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about my work | If a job is too
dangerous I don't do it until it is safe | wWorkplace would be safer if mgmt got
input from workers | Task planning doesn't have much practical effect | Task
planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems | Task planning is a good
tool for controlling safety problems | I am responsible for my own safety at the
workplace | Workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them | There
are safety hazards that can not be controlled | Trade | Number of years in this
trade | Job status on this job | Age of respondent | Sex of respondent | Number of
months working on this site | Employer |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| N | valid | 3 | 3
| 3
| 3 | 3
| 3 | 3
| 3
| 3 | 3
| 3
| 3 | 3
| 3 | 3
| 3 | 3
| 3
| 3 | 3
| 3
| 3 | 3
| 3
| 3
| 3 | 3
| 3
| 3 | 3
| 3
| 3 | 3 | 3
| 3 | 3 | 3
| 3 | O |
| | —==== | - | —==—
__________________________________________ |
______________________________________________ |
___________________________________________ | o e e e
__________________________________________________ |
______________________________________________________ |
__________________________________________________ |
____________________________________________________________ |
______________________________________________ |
_______________________________________________________ |
“"““““_________________““““"“"“"“““_“I |
_______________________________________________________ |
_____________________________________________________ |
__________________________________________________ |
_________________________________________________ |
________________________________________________________________ |
_____________________________________________________________ |
_______________________________________________________________ |
____________________________________________________________ |
________________________________________________________ |
_______________________________________________________ |
________________________________________________ |
____________________________________________________________ |
____________________________________________________________ |
___________________________________________________ |
_____________________________________________________________ |
--------------------------------------------------- | ——-— |
_____________________________ e
_________________ O [
| | Missing | O | O
0 | O
| O | O



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| O

| 0
| 0 o | O
| 0 o | 0
| 0 0 | 0 0
| 0 o | 0
| 0 O | 0
| 0 'O
| 0 | 0
| 0 o | 0
| 0
| O | O | O
| O | O | O
| 0 | 3 I

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Frequency Table
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time(a)

| valid | Always | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3 |
| | - R | - | e | e |
| | often | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 100.0 |
| | - R | - | e | e |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues(a)

| valid | Always | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety issues(a)



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Frequency |

————————— | =mmmmm | e
2 | 66.7 | 66.7 |
————————— | =mmmmm | e
1 | 33.3 | 33.3

————————— | =mmmmm | e
3 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Safety issues are discussed within

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

our crew(a)

Percent | valid Percent

33.3 | 33.3

_______ | mmmmmm e
33.3 | 33.3

_______ | mmmmmm e
33.3 | 33.3

_______ | mmmmmm e
100.0 | 100.0

Crew is able to resolve safety issues(a)

Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| valid | Always | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3 |
| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees |
| | often | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7 |
| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees |
| | Sometimes | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0 |
| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues(a)

| valid | Always | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3 |
| | - R | - | e | e |
| | often | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7 |
| | - R | - | e | e |
| | Never | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0 |
| | - R | - | e | e |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

My foreman is responsive when I bring up safety issues(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |
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| | Sometimes

| P
| | Total

a Data Source = Colo

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 |
| === I | == |
| 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 |
| === I | == |
| 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |
| === I | == |
FedEx

I get enough info allow me to perform tasks safely(a)

a Data Source = Colo

| Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |
| -mmmme- e | mmmmmmmme- |
| 1 | 33.3 | 33.3

| -mmmme- e | mmmmmmmme- |
| 1 | 33.3 | 33.3

| -mmmme- e | mmmmmmmme- |
| 1 | 33.3 | 33.3

| -mmmme- e | mmmmmmmme- |
| 3 | 100.0 | 100.0

| -mmmme- e | mmmmmmmme- |
FedEx

I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely(a)

| valid | Always

| Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | often | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

How often I give safety feedback to co-workers(a)

| valid | often | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

How often task planning is done before a job 1is started(a)

| valid | Always | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7 |
| | - R | - | e | e |
| | Never | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0 |
| | - R | - | e | e |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
¢

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

How often input is considered in developing the task plan(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Always | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7 |
| | - R | e | mmmmmmmmee- | mmmmmmmmme oo |
| | Never | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0 |
| | - R | e | mmmmmmmmee- | mmmmmmmmme oo |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

How often the task plan is modified for safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Always | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Interactions with the foreman(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| valid | Positive | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3 |
| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees |
| | Neutral | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7 |
| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees |
| | No answer | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0 |
| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Crew talks about safety issues(a)

| valid | Not enough | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7 |
| I I | —mmmm- I et | —mmmmmmmmm oo |
| | No answer | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0 |
| I I | —mmmm- I et | —mmmmmmmmm oo |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Knows how to get info about safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

|| valid | Strongly Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Disagree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed(a)

| valid | Agree | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7 |
| | —mmmmm- | —mmmmm- | —-mm-- I et | mmmmmmmmmmmomes |
| | Disagree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0 |
| | —mmmmm- | —mmmmm- | —-mm-- I et | mmmmmmmmmmmomes |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Employer's concern for safety is second to production(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I I

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Agree | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7 |
| I I | - | oo | oo |
| | Disagree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0 |
| I I | - | oo | oo |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

comfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers(a)

| valid | Sstrongly Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Agree | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Crew appreciates comments on their work practices(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

If a crew talks about safety issues there will be fewer injuries(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

| valid | strongly Agree | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

comfort level with foremen commenting about my work practices(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

| valid | strongly Agree | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7

| I I | —mmme- | mmmmmmmeeee | mmmmmmmmomees
|
|| | Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| I I | —mmme- | mmmmmmmeeee | mmmmmmmmomees
|

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Comfort level with safety coordinators commenting about my work(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

|| valid | Strongly Agree | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7

| | oo I | —m----- | oo | mmmmmm e
I
|| | Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | oo I | —m----- | oo | mmmmmm e
I

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about my work(a)

| valid | strongly Agree | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 66.7

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx
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If a job is too dangerous I

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

workplace would be safer if

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

don't do it until it is safe(a)

mgmt got input from workers(a)

Frequency |

=

Percent | valid Percent



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Task planning doesn't have much practical effect(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | Disagree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3

| | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 100.0

| | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
¢

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Task planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Agree | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Task planning is a good tool for controlling safety problems(a)

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

I am responsible for my own safety at the workplace(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3

| | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7

| | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | oo R | —mmmm- I et |
¢



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them(a)

|| valid | Strongly Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3

| | oo I | —m----- | oo | mmmmmm e
I
|| | Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7

| | oo I | —m----- | oo | mmmmmm e
I
|| | Disagree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | oo I | —m----- | oo | mmmmmm e
I

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

There are safety hazards that can not be controlled(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

|| valid | Strongly Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

|| | Agree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7

| | oo I | —m----- | oo | mmmmmm e
I
|| | Disagree | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | oo I | —m----- | oo | mmmmmm e
I

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Trade(a)

| mmmmmm e R | --mm-- I |

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent |

| ----- R R | --mm-- I |
__________________ |

||Va1id | Electrician | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3

|| | Laborer | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7

| | mmmmmmee- I e | —mmmmmme- |
__________________ |

|| | other: Non-craft | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmee- I e | —mmmmmme- |
__________________ |

| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Number of years in this trade(a)

1 | 1
_____ | —_—————
6 | 1
_____ | —_—————
39 | 1
_____ | —_—————
Total | 3

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Job status

on this job(a)

100.0 |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Age of respondent(a)

| valid | 38 | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3 |
| | —---- R | - | e | e |
| | 48 | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 66.7 |
| | —---- R | - | e | e |
| | 63 | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 100.0

| | —---- R | - | e | e |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Sex of respondent(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | male | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Colo FedEx

Number of months working on this site(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | 2 | 1 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3 |
| | —--e- R | e | mmmmmmmmee- e |
| | 3 | 2 | 66.7 | 66.7 | 100.0 |
| | —--e- R | e | mmmmmmmmee- e |
| | Total | 3 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Employer(a)

| | Frequency | Percent |

a Data Source = Colo FedEXx

Data Source = Nightshift

Statistics(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Data Source | Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time |
Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues | Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety
issues | Ssafety issues are discussed within our crew | Crew is able to resolve
safety issues | My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues | My foreman is
responsive when I bring up safety issues | I get enough info allow me to perform
tasks safely | I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely | How
often I give safety feedback to co-workers | How often task planning is done before
a job 1is started | How often input is considered in developing the task plan | How
often the task plan is modified for safety problems | Interactions with the foreman

| Crew talks about safety issues | Knows how to get info about safety problems |
Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed | Employer's concern for
safety is second to production | Comfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers

| Crew appreciates comments on their work practices | If a crew talks about safety
issues there will be fewer injuries | Comfort Tevel with foremen commenting about my
work practices | Comfort Tevel with safety coordinators commenting about my work |
comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about my work | If a job is too
dangerous I don't do it until it is safe | wWorkplace would be safer if mgmt got
input from workers | Task planning doesn't have much practical effect | Task
planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems | Task planning is a good
tool for controlling safety problems | I am responsible for my own safety at the
workplace | Workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them | There
are safety hazards that can not be controlled | Trade | Number of years in this
trade | Job status on this job | Age of respondent | Sex of respondent | Number of
months working on this site | Employer |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| N | valid | 99 | 99
99 | 99
||989 99 | 99
| 99 % | 99
| 99
| 99 | 99
| 99 % | 99 %
| 99
| 99 | 99 | 99
| 99 | 99 | 99
| 99 % | 99
| 99
| 99 | 99
| 99
| 99 | 99 | 99
| 99 | 99 o | 99 | | 99
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Missing | O | O
0 | O
| O | O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O | O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O | O
| O | O | O
| O | 99 I
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Nightshift

Frequency Table

Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time(a)

| valid | Always | 19 | 19.2 | 19.2 | 19.2

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | often | 40 | 40.4 | 40.4 | 59.6

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 34 | 34.3 | 34.3 | 93.9

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 97.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Nightshift

Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |

Always | 20 | 20.2 | 20.2

————————— It Hel B
often | 37 | 37.4 | 37.4

————————— It Hel B
Sometimes | 34 | 34.3 | 34.3

————————— It Hel B
Never | 6 | 6.1 | 6.1 |
————————— It Hel B
No answer | 2 | 2.0 | 2.0

————————— It Hel B
Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Nightshift

Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety issues(a)

Always | 19 | 19.2 | 19.2
————————— It Hel B
often | 43 | 43.4 | 43.4
————————— It Hel B
Sometimes | 30 | 30.3 | 30.3
————————— It Hel B
Never | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 |
————————— It Hel B
No answer | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Total | 99 |

a Data Source = Nightshift

Safety 1issues are discussed within

| | Frequency |
| ----- e e |
| valid | Always | 41 |
| e e |
| | often | 38 |

| | Sometimes | 18 |

| | No answer | 2 |

| | Total | 99 |

a Data Source = Nightshift

100.0 | 100.0 |

our crew(a)

41.4 | 41.4 |
——————— el
38.4 | 38.4 |
——————— el
18.2 | 18.2 |
——————— el
2.0 | 2.0 |
——————— el
100.0 | 100.0 |

Crew 1is able to resolve safety issues(a)

| | Frequency |
| ----- I I |
| valid | Always | 33 |
| I I |
| | often | 39 |
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a Data Source

Nightshift

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

21.2 | 21.2

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
2.0 | 2.0

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
4.0 | 4.0

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
100.0 | 100.0

My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues(a)

| | Frequency |
| ----- | === | -=--—---- |
| valid | Always | 45 |
| | === | -=--—---- |
| | often | 25 |

| | Sometimes | 22 |

| 6 I

| | No answer | 1 |

a Data Source

| 99 |

Nightshift

45.5 | 45.5

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
25.3 | 25.3

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
22.2 | 22.2

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
6.1 | 6.1

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
1.0 | 1.0

_______ | —mmmmmmmmem o
100.0 | 100.0
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My foreman

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

is responsive when I bring up safety issues(a)

a Data Source = Nightshift

I get enough info allow me to perform tasks safely(a)



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| | Never | 2 | 2.0 | 2.0 | 100.0 |

| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Nightshift

I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely(a)

| valid | Always | 33 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 33.3 |
| I I | - | oo | oo |
| | often | 30 | 30.3 | 30.3 | 63.6 |
| I I | - | oo | oo |
| | Sometimes | 29 | 29.3 | 29.3 | 92.9 |
| I I | - | oo | oo |
| | Never | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 97.0 |
| I I | - | oo | oo |
| | No answer | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 100.0 |
| I I | - | oo | oo |
| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Nightshift

How often I give safety feedback to co-workers(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |
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| valid |

Always |

Never |

a Data Source = Nightshift

How often task planning is done before a job

Never |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

37.4 |

100.0 |

37.4

is started(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I I

a Data Source = Nightshift

How often input is considered in developing the task plan(a)

| valid | Always | 31 | 31.3 | 31.3 | 31.3 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | often | 33 | 33.3 | 33.3 | 64.6 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Sometimes | 22 | 22.2 | 22.2 | 86.9 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Never | 10 | 10.1 | 10.1 | 97.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | No answer | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 100.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Nightshift

How often the task plan is modified for safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| | often | 32 | 32.3 | 32.3 | 72.7 |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Nightshift

Interactions with the foreman(a)

| | Frequency
| ----- | === | -=-------
| valid | Positive | 72

| | === | -=-------
| | Neutral | 15

| | === | -=-------
| | Negative | 2

a Data Source = Nightshift

Crew talks about safety issues(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| valid | Too much | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 4.0

| I R | oo | oo | oo
| | About right | 69 | 69.7 | 69.7 | 73.7

| I R | oo | oo | oo
| | Not enough | 13 | 13.1 | 13.1 | 86.9

| I R | oo | oo | oo
| | No answer | 13 | 13.1 | 13.1 | 100.0

| I R | oo | oo | oo
| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Nightshift

Knows how to get info about safety problems(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 30 | 30.3 | 30.3 | 30.3

| | Agree | 62 | 62.6 | 62.6 | 92.9

| | Disagree | 5 | 5.1 | 5.1 | 98.0



a Data Source = Nightshift

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed(a)

Cumulative

25.3

85.9

94.9

98.0



| | No answer | 2

a Data Source = Nightshift

Employer's concern for safety is second to

| | Frequency |
Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| valid | Strongly Agree | 18 |

| | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 29 |

| | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| | Disagree | 44 |

| | strongly Disagree | 4

FREQUENCIES BY GROU
| 2.0

P
| 2.0
o e
_______ | e
production(a)
e
e we
e
e we
oo
oo
o we
118

Cumulative

18.2

47.5

91.9

96.0

100.0



a Data Source = Nightshift

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

comfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers(a)

No answer |

a Data Source = Nightshift

Crew appreciates comments on their work practices(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 10 | 10.1 | 10.1 | 10.1

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 60 | 60.6 | 60.6 | 70.7

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 22 | 22.2 | 22.2 | 92.9

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 93.9

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 6 | 6.1 | 6.1 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Nightshift

If a crew talks about safety issues there will be fewer injuries(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

|| valid | Strongly Agree | 35 | 35.4 | 35.4 | 35.4

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Agree | 58 | 58.6 | 58.6 | 93.9

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | Disagree | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 94.9

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I
|| | No answer | 5 | 5.1 | 5.1 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmeee- | - e | —mmmmmme- | mmmmmmmmmoes
I

| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Nightshift

comfort level with foremen commenting about my work practices(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| YaIid | strongly Agree | 28 | 28.3 | 28.3 | 28.3

| | Agree | 61 | 61.6 | 61.6 | 89.9

| | Disagree | 6 | 6.1 | 6.1 | 96.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | Strongly Disagree | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 97.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Nightshift

Ccomfort level with safety coordinators commenting about my work(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| valid | strongly Agree | 25 | 25.3 | 25.3 | 25.3

| | | Agree | 57 | 57.6 | 57.6 | 82.8

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 8 | 8.1 | 8.1 | 90.9

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | strongly Disagree | 6 | 6.1 | 6.1 | 97.0
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a Data Source =

Comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about

Nightshift

Strongly Agree |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

99 |

my work(a)

Cumulative

13.1

63.6

83.8

94.9

100.0



a Data Source = Nightshift

If a job is too dangerous I

No answer |

a Data Source = Nightshift

workplace would be safer if

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| 99 | 100.0 | 100.0

don't do it until it is safe(a)

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent
o e e
W e e
L e e
e e
e e

mgmt got input from workers(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Agree | 48
|

| | === | —-=-=----
|

| | Disagree | 3
|

| | === | —-=-=----
|

| | No answer | 5
|

| | === | —-=-=----
|

| | Total | 99

a Data Source = Nightshift

Task planning doesn't have much practical effect(a)

| | Frequency |

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 13
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a Data Source = Nightshift

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

31 | 31.3 I
. e
Ce
L e
e e

Task planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems(a)

Frequency |

————————— | - |

16 | 16.2 I

————————— | - |

63 | 63.6 |

————————— | === |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Nightshift

Task planning is a good tool for controlling safety problems(a)

| | Frequency |
Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| valid | Strongly Agree | 20 |

| | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 54 |

| | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| | Disagree | 19 |

94.9

96.0

100.0

Cumulative

20.2

74.7

93.9



| | Strongly Disagree | 2

a Data Source = Nightshift

I am responsible for my own

No answer |

FREQUENCIES BY
| 2.0

.0

safety at the workplace(a)

Frequency |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Nightshift

workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them(a)

|| valid | strongly Agree | 37 | 37.4 | 37.4 |
| | —mmmmm - e | - I |
I
|| | Agree | 51 | 51.5 | 51.5 |
| | —mmmmm - e | - I |
I
|| | Disagree | 6 | 6.1 | 6.1 |
| | —mmmmm - e | - I |
I
|| | No answer | 5 | 5.1 | 5.1 |
| | —mmmmm - e | - I |
I
| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Nightshift

There are safety hazards that can not be controlled(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 20 | 20.2 | 20.2 | 20.2

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 64 | 64.6 | 64.6 | 84.8

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 10 | 10.1 | 10.1 | 94.9

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 96.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Nightshift

Trade(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
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| VT1id | Pipefitter/plumber

| | other: craft

| | other: Non-craft

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

48 | 48.5 |
o e
.
.
.
.
S
.
.
i
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82.8

87.9

88.9

89.9

90.9

97.0

99.0

100.0



a Data Source = Nightshift

Number of years in this trade(a)

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

1 | 1.0 |
C e
e
e
D e
C e
e
e
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Cumulative

1.0

7.1

9.1

11.1

12.1

17.2

20.2

22.2



FREQUENCIES

BY GROUP

4.0

3.0
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26.

32.

33.

36.

37.

39.

40.

42.

44.

52.

55.



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

3 | 3.0

S
-
S
S
S
-
S
.
-
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62.

63.

64 .

69.

72.

78.

80.



a Data Source = Nightshift

Job status on this job(a)

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

1 | 1.0

—
—
.
.
.
—
.
e
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | oo I | —m----- | oo |
__________________ |

I valid | Apprentice | 6 | 6.1 | 6.1 | 6.1

| | oo I | —m----- | oo |
__________________ |

I | Journeyman | 65 | 65.7 | 65.7 | 71.7

| | oo I | —m----- | oo |
__________________ |

I | Foreman | 11 | 11.1 | 11.1 | 82.8

| | oo I | —m----- | oo |
__________________ |

I | General Foreman | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 85.9

| | oo I | —m----- | oo |
__________________ |

I | Ssuperintendent | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 86.9

| | oo I | —m----- | oo |
__________________ |

I | other | 8 | 8.1 | 8.1 | 94.9

| | oo I | —m----- | oo |
__________________ |

I | No answer | 5 | 5.1 | 5.1 | 100.0

| | oo I | —m----- | oo |
__________________ |

I | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | oo I | —m----- | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Nightshift
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Age of respondent(a)

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I I

35 | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 26.3
————————— el i Bl B
36 | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 27.3
————————— el i Bl B
37 | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 30.3
————————— el i Bl B
38 | 5 | 5.1 | 5.1 | 35.4
————————— el i Bl B
39 | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 36.4
————————— el i Bl B
40 | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 39.4
————————— el i Bl B
41 | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 40.4
————————— el i Bl B
42 | 5 | 5.1 | 5.1 | 45.5
————————— el i Bl B
44 | 2 | 2.0 | 2.0 | 47.5
————————— el i Bl B
45 | 6 | 6.1 | 6.1 | 53.5
————————— el i Bl B
47 | 2 | 2.0 | 2.0 | 55.6
————————— el i Bl B
48 | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 59.6
————————— el i Bl B
49 | 3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 62.6
————————— el i Bl B
50 | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 66.7
————————— el i Bl B
51 | 2 | 2.0 | 2.0 | 68.7
————————— el i Bl B
52 | 2 | 2.0 | 2.0 | 70.7
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| | Total |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 73.7 |
————————— Il En B
3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 76.8 |
————————— Il En B
1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 77.8 |
————————— Il En B
3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 80.8 |
————————— Il En B
4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 84.8 I
————————— Il En B
3 | 3.0 | 3.0 | 87.9 |
————————— Il En B
4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 91.9 |
————————— Il En B
2 | 2.0 | 2.0 | 93.9 |
————————— Il En B
1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 94.9 |
————————— Il En B
5 | 5.1 | 5.1 | 100.0 |
————————— Il En B
99 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Nightshift

Sex of respondent(a)
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| valid | male | 93 | 93.9 | 93.9 | 93.9

| I R | -mmee- | mmmmmmmmmees | oo
| | Female | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 98.0

| I R | -mmee- | mmmmmmmmmees | oo
| | No answer | 2 | 2.0 | 2.0 | 100.0

| I R | -mmee- | mmmmmmmmmees | oo
| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Nightshift

Number of months working on this site(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

I | | 1 | 14 | 14.1 | 14.1 | 17.2
Ay | | = | oo |

I | | 2 | 25 | 25.3 | 25.3 | 42.4
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 3 | 22 | 22.2 | 22.2 | 64.6
Ay | | = | oo |

I | 4 | 15 | 15.2 | 15.2 | 79.8



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | 5 | 6 | 6.1 | 6.1 | 85.9

| I R | —mmee- I |

| | | 6 | 5 | 5.1 | 5.1 | 90.9

| I R | —mmee- I |

| | | 7 | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 94.9

| I R | —mmee- I |

| | | 10 | 1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 96.0

| I R | —mmee- I |
__________________ |

| | | No Answer | 4 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 100.0

| I R | —mmee- I |
__________________ |

| | Total | 99 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Nightshift

Employer(a)

| | Frequency | Percent |

a Data Source = Nightshift
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Data Source = Ronler Acres

Statistics(a)

| | Data Source | Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time |
Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues | Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety
issues | safety issues are discussed within our crew | Crew is able to resolve
safety issues | My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues | My foreman is
responsive when I bring up safety issues | I get enough info allow me to perform
tasks safely | I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely | How
often I give safety feedback to co-workers | How often task planning is done before
a job 1is started | How often input is considered in developing the task plan | How
often the task plan is modified for safety problems | Interactions with the foreman

| Crew talks about safety issues | Knows how to get info about safety problems |
Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed | Employer's concern for
safety is second to production | Comfort level of giving feedback to fellow workers

| Crew appreciates comments on their work practices | If a crew talks about safety
issues there will be fewer injuries | Comfort Tevel with foremen commenting about my
work practices | Comfort Tevel with safety coordinators commenting about my work |
comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about my work | If a job is too
dangerous I don't do it until it is safe | wWorkplace would be safer if mgmt got
input from workers | Task planning doesn't have much practical effect | Task
planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems | Task planning is a good
tool for controlling safety problems | I am responsible for my own safety at the
workplace | Workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them | There
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
are safety hazards that can not be controlled | Trade | Number of years in this
trade | Job status on this job | Age of respondent | Sex of respondent | Number of
months working on this site | Employer |

| N | valid | 339 | 339
339 | 339
||3§§9 339 | 339
| 339 339 | 339
| 339
| 339 | 339
| 339 339 | 339 339
| 339
| 339 | 339 | 339
| 339 | 339 | 339
| 339 339 | 339
| 339
| 339 | 339
| 339
| 339 | 339 | 339
| 339 | 339 | 339
| 339 | 339 |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Missing | O | O
0 | O
| O | O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O | O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O
| O
| O | O | O
| O | O | O
| O | O I
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Frequency Table

Safety problems are solved within a reasonable time(a)

No answer |

3 |

| valid Percent



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I I

| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Crew gets timely feedback on safety issues(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Always | 69 | 20.4 | 20.4 | 20.4 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | often | 165 | 48.7 | 48.7 | 69.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Sometimes | 99 | 29.2 | 29.2 | 98.2 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Never | 4 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 99.4 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | No answer | 2 | .6 | .6 | 100.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Crew gets reasonable feedback on safety issues(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Always | 73 | 21.5 | 21.5 | 21.5 |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | often | 178 | 52.5 | 52.5 | 74.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 80 | 23.6 | 23.6 | 97.6

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 2 | .6 | .6 | 98.2

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Safety 1issues are discussed within our crew(a)

| valid | Always | 207 | 61.1 | 61.1 | 61.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | often | 116 | 34.2 | 34.2 | 95.3

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 13 | 3.8 | 3.8 | 99.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 1 | .3 | .3 | 99.4

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 2 | .6 | .6 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
¢

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Crew is able to resolve safety issues(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | Always | 129 | 38.1 | 38.1 | 38.1 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | often | 161 | 47.5 | 47.5 | 85.5 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Sometimes | 40 | 11.8 | 11.8 | 97.3 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Never | 1 | .3 | .3 | 97.6 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | No answer | 8 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 100.0 |
| R R | oo | oo | oo |
| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

My foreman encourages me to bring up safety issues(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Sometimes | 18 | 5.3 | 5.3 | 98.8

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 1 | .3 | .3 | 99.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 3 | .9 | .9 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

My foreman is responsive when I bring up safety issues(a)

| valid | Always | 214 | 63.1 | 63.1 | 63.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | often | 101 | 29.8 | 29.8 | 92.9

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Sometimes | 20 | 5.9 | 5.9 | 98.8

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Never | 1 | .3 | .3 | 99.1

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | No answer | 3 | .9 | .9 | 100.0

| P | -mmmmm- | —mm-- et | —mmmmmmmmmmoees
| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Ronler Acres
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a Data Source = Ronler

. FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
I get enough info allow me to perform tasks safely(a)

Acres

I get the tools and equipment I need to perform tasks safely(a)

No answer



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

339 |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

How often I give safety feedback to co-workers(a)

a Data Source = Ronler

AcCres

33.6 | 33.6 |
——————— el
46.6 | 46.6 |
——————— el
18.3 | 18.3 |
——————— el
6 | .6 |
——————— el
9 | .9 |
——————— el
100.0 | 100.0 |

How often task planning is done before a job 1is started(a)
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a Data Source = Ronler

Acres

How often input is considered 1in

Never |

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| 73.5 | 73.5 |
| e | mmmmmmmmee- |
| 19.5 | 19.5 |
| e | mmmmmmmmee- |
| 5.3 | 5.3 |
| e | mmmmmmmmee- |
| .6 | .6 |
| e | mmmmmmmmee- |
| 1.2 | 1.2 |
| e | mmmmmmmmee- |
| 100.0 | 100.0 |

developing the task plan(a)

| 46.0 | 46.0 |
| ——--=- | - |
| 39.2 | 39.2 |
| ——--=- | - |
| 11.5 | 11.5 I
| ——--=- | - |
| .9 | .9 |
| ——--=- | - |
| 2.4 | 2.4 |
| ——--=- | - |
| 100.0 | 100.0 |
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

How often the task plan is modified for safety problems(a)

| 73 |

| 19 |

| 4 I

| 339 |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Interactions with the foreman(a)

| valid | Positive

| Frequency |

| 266 |

35.4 | 35.4 | 35.4

——————— e el
36.3 | 36.3 | 71.7

——————— e el
21.5 | 21.5 | 93.2 |
——————— e el
5.6 | 5.6 | 98.8

——————— e el
1.2 | 1.2 | 100.0 |
——————— e el
100.0 | 100.0 | |
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a Data Source = Ronler Acres

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| 100.0 | 100.0

Crew talks about safety issues(a)

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

| 4.4 | 4.4
____| _______ | ______
| 85.0 | 85.0
____| _______ | ______
| 4.1 | 4.1
____| _______ | ______
| 6.5 | 6.5
____| _______ | ______
| 100.0 | 100.0

Knows how to get info about safety problems(a)

Page 154

Percent | Cumulative Percent |



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP . .
| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

Percent |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 101 | 29.8 | 29.8 | 29.8

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 228 | 67.3 | 67.3 | 97.1

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 7 | 2.1 | 2.1 | 99.1

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 1 | .3 | .3 | 99.4

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 2 | .6 | .6 | 100.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Knows how to approach mgmt to get safety problems fixed(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 96 | 28.3 | 28.3 | 28.3
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | Agree | 215 | 63.4 | 63.4 | 91.7

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 18 | 5.3 | 5.3 | 97.1

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 7 | 2.1 | 2.1 | 99.1

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 3 | .9 | .9 | 100.0

| | oo R | - | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Employer's concern for safety is second to production(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Disagree | 163

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

comfort level of giving feedback to fellow

| | Frequency |
Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| valid | Strongly Agree | 85 |

| | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 216 |

| | mmmmmmme s P |
__________________ |

| | Disagree | 33 |

48.1 | 48.1

_______ | e
16.2 | 16.2

_______ | e
1.5 | 1.5

_______ | e
100.0 | 100.0

_______ | e
workers(a)

25.1 | 25.1

I
I
.

82.3

98.5

100.0

Cumulative

25.1

88.8

98.5



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | Strongly Disagree | 2 | .6

| | oo R | —mmmm- |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 3 | .9

| | oo R | —mmmm- |
__________________ |

| | Total | 339 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Crew appreciates comments on their work practices(a)

| | | Agree | 218 | 64.3 |

| B R e |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 66 | 19.5

| B R e |
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 7 | 2.1

| B R e |
__________________ |

| | No answer | 5 | 1.5

.6

Cumulative

12.7

77.0

96.5

98.5

100.0



a Data Source = Ronler Acres

If a crew talks about safety issues there will be fewer injuries(a)

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

339 | 100.0

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |

126 | 37.2

S
. e
C
——
v e
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37.2

89.1

97.3

98.8

100.0



a Data Source = Ronler Acres

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Comfort level with foremen commenting about my work practices(a)

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent

89 | 26.3

S
.
C
o
v e
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26.3

93.5

97.9

99.4

100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Comfort level with safety coordinators commenting about my work(a)

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

78 | 23.0

. e
A
.
o
v e

Comfort level with gen. contractors commenting about my work(a)

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent
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| 23.0

| 79.1

| 95.0

| 99.4

| 100.0

| Cumulative



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Percent |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| Ya]id | Strongly Agree | 63 | 18.6 | 18.6 | 18.6

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 199 | 58.7 | 58.7 | 77.3

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 51 | 15.0 | 15.0 | 92.3

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 21 | 6.2 | 6.2 | 98.5

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 5 | 1.5 | 1.5 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

| ----- | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
¢

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

If a job is too dangerous I don't do it until it is safe(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
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a Data Source = Ronler Acres

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

36.6 | 36.6 | 95.9
e e
e
v e
o e

workplace would be safer if mgmt got input from workers(a)

Frequency |

Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
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| | Disagree |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

35 | 10.3 I
e
o
o e

Task planning doesn't have much practical effect(a)

| | strongly Disagree |

38 | 11.2 I
e
o er
o o
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99.7

100.0

Cumulative

11.2

38.9

84.7

98.5



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Task planning is a good tool for identifying safety problems(a)

| | | Agree | 214 | 63.1 | 63.1

| | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 37 | 10.9 | 10.9

| | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 12 | 3.5 | 3.5

| | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| | No answer | 3 | .9 | .9

Cumulative

21.5

84.7

95.6

99.1

100.0



a Data Source = Ronler Acres

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
|

339 |

Task planning is a good tool for controlling safety problems(a)

| | strongly Disagree |

Cumulative

17.7

70.5

95.3

99.7

100.0



¢

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

I am responsible for my own safety at the workplace(a)

| | strongly Disagree |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent

222 | 65.5

-
A
e
C
v e

workers are most in touch with safety issues that affect them(a)

Page 167

Cumulative

65.5

97.9

99.1

99.7

100.0



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent

Percent |

| ----- | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| Ya11d | strongly Agree | 137 | 40.4 | 40.4

| | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 186 | 54.9 | 54.9

| | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 9 | 2.7 | 2.7

| | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| | | strongly Disagree | 1 | .3 | .3

| | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8

| | oo R | - | oo
__________________ |

| | | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0

| ----- | oo R | - | oo
¢

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

There are safety hazards that can not be controlled(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent
Percent |
Page 168

Cumulative

40.4

95.3

97.9

98.2

100.0

Cumulative



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| Ya]id | strongly Agree | 92 | 27.1 | 27.1 | 27.1

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | | Agree | 229 | 67.6 | 67.6 | 94.7

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | | Disagree | 15 | 4.4 | 4.4 | 99.1

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | | Strongly Disagree | 2 | .6 | .6 | 99.7

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 1 | .3 | .3 | 100.0

| | mmmm e R | oo I |
__________________ |

| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Trade(a)

| oo R e I |

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent |

| ----- I e R e I |
__________________ |

| valid | pipefitter/plumber | 111 | 32.7 | 32.7 | 32.7
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| | other: cCraft

| | other: Non-craft

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

10 |

339 |

2.9
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35.7

56.9

84.7

92.0

97.3

97.6

98.8

99.4

100.0



a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Number of years in this trade(a)

FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

Frequency | Percent | valid Percent |

4 | 1.2

A
e
.
A
A
A
.
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1.2

5.9

6.5

8.8

13.0

18.3

25.1

27 .4



FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

16 | 4.7

.
N
-
.
D
—
.
S
—
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
8 | 2.4 |

4 | 1.2 |
C e
e
c e
e
o e
C e
e
e
S
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

1 | .3 | .3

C e e
S
e e
S
o
C e e
o
S
o
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP
| .6

| | | 40 | 2 .6 | 96.2

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |

| | | 42 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 96.5

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |

| | | 45 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 96.8

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No answer | 11 | 3.2 | 3.2 | 100.0

| | oo | - | —m--o-- | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Job status on this job(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

I valid | Apprentice | 46 | 13.6 | 13.6 | 13.6

| | Journeyman | 221 | 65.2 | 65.2 | 78.8

| | Foreman | 44 | 13.0 | 13.0 | 91.7
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

I | General Foreman | 11 | 3.2 | 3.2 | 95.0

| | oo R | oo | oo |
__________________ |

I | superintendent | 2 | .6 | .6 | 95.6

| | oo R | oo | oo |
__________________ |

I | other | 9 | 2.7 | 2.7 | 98.2

| | oo R | oo | oo |
__________________ |

I | No answer | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 100.0

| | oo R | oo | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Age of respondent(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | 18 | 2 | .6 | .6 | .6

| R R | e | mmmmmmmmee- e
| | 19 | 2 | .6 I | 1.2

| R R | e | mmmmmmmmee- e
| | 20 |1 | .3 | .3 | 1.5

| R R | e | mmmmmmmmee- e
| | 21 | 3 | .9 | .9 | 2.4
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

22 | 3 | .9 | .9 | 3.2

————————— el e Bl B
23 | 2 | .6 | .6 | 3.8

————————— el e Bl B
24 | 4 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 5.0

————————— el e Bl B
25 | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 6.8

————————— el e Bl B
26 | 8 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 9.1

————————— el e Bl B
27 | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 10.9

————————— el e Bl B
28 | 8 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 13.3

————————— el e Bl B
29 | 9 | 2.7 | 2.7 | 15.9

————————— el e Bl B
30 | 17 | 5.0 | 5.0 | 20.9

————————— el e Bl B
31 |3 | .9 | .9 | 21.8

————————— el e Bl B
32 | 7 | 2.1 | 2.1 | 23.9

————————— el e Bl B
33 | 14 | 4.1 | 4.1 | 28.0

————————— el e Bl B
34 | 5 | 1.5 | 1.5 | 29.5

————————— el e Bl B
35 | 4 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 30.7

————————— el e Bl B
36 | 14 | 4.1 | 4.1 | 34.8
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

37 | 8 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 37.2
————————— el i Bl B
38 | 13 | 3.8 | 3.8 | 41.0
————————— el i Bl B
39 | 5 | 1.5 | 1.5 | 42.5
————————— el i Bl B
40 | 8 | 2.4 | 2.4 | 44.8
————————— el i Bl B
41 | 10 | 2.9 | 2.9 | 47.8
————————— el i Bl B
42 | 15 | 4.4 | 4.4 | 52.2
————————— el i Bl B
43 | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 54.0
————————— el i Bl B
44 | 7 | 2.1 | 2.1 | 56.0
————————— el i Bl B
45 | 10 | 2.9 | 2.9 | 59.0
————————— el i Bl B
46 | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 60.8
————————— el i Bl B
47 | 7 | 2.1 | 2.1 | 62.8
————————— el i Bl B
48 | 12 | 3.5 | 3.5 | 66.4
————————— el i Bl B
49 | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 68.1
————————— el i Bl B
50 | 15 | 4.4 | 4.4 | 72.6
————————— el i Bl B
51 | 9 | 2.7 | 2.7 | 75.2
————————— el i Bl B
52 | 11 | 3.2 | 3.2 | 78.5
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| 53 | 12 | 3.5 | 3.5 | 82.0

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 54 | 10 | 2.9 | 2.9 | 85.0

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 55 | 9 | 2.7 | 2.7 | 87.6

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 56 | 3 | .9 | .9 | 88.5

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 57 | 3 | .9 | .9 | 89.4

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 58 | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 91.2

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 59 | 2 | .6 | .6 | 91.7

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 60 | 3 | .9 | .9 | 92.6

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 61 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 92.9

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 63 | 2 | .6 | .6 | 93.5

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 64 | 2 | .6 | .6 | 94.1

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 65 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 94.4

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| 66 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 94.7

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| No answer | 18 | 5.3 | 5.3 | 100.0

| —=mmmm-- | —==-mm-- R | - | mmmmmmmm e
| Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 |
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a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Sex of respondent(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative Percent |

| valid | male | 304 | 89.7 | 89.7 | 89.7 |
| I R | -mmee- | mmmmmmmmmees | oo |
| | Female | 21 | 6.2 | 6.2 | 95.9 |
| I R | -mmee- | mmmmmmmmmees | oo |
| | No answer | 14 | 4.1 | 4.1 | 100.0 |
| I R | -mmee- | mmmmmmmmmees | oo |
| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 | |

a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Number of months working on this site(a)

| | Frequency | Percent | valid Percent | Cumulative

| Ya]id | Less than 4 weeks | 6 | 1.8 | 1.8 | 1.8

| | 2 | 32 | 9.4 | 9.4 | 17.7
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FREQUENCIES BY GROUP

| | | 41 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 86.1
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 42 | 4 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 87.3
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 45 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 87.6
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 48 | 12 | 3.5 | 3.5 | 91.2
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 49 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 91.4
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 50 | 1 | .3 | .3 | 91.7
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 54 | 2 | .6 | .6 | 92.3
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 60 | 12 | 3.5 | 3.5 | 95.9
Ay | | = | oo |

| | | 72 | 4 | 1.2 | 1.2 | 97.1

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | | No Answer | 10 | 2.9 | 2.9 | 100.0

| | mmmmmmme s P | —mm--- | oo |
__________________ |

| | Total | 339 | 100.0 | 100.0 |
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a Data Source = Ronler Acres

Employer(a)
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a Data Source = Ronler Acres
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| 4.4

86.1

88.8

89.4

100.0



